



KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

KAU- Education- Enhancement in the existing fees by 5% with effect from 01.07.2025-ordered- Erratum issued.

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No. KAUEDU/1149/2024- EDUB2

Dated. 22-08-2025

Read:- 1) This office order no.KAUEDU/1149/2024-EDUB2 dated 01.07.2025
2) This office order no.KAUEDU/1149/2024-EDUB2(ii) dated 01.07.2025

ERRATUM

As per the orders read above, the fee structure of various courses of the university have been revised. However, upon further scrutiny, some errors were noticed and hence the following erratum is issued.

1) In Sl. No. 2.1 (Fee for Various Examinations) of the order read 1st :

- The Revised Comprehensive Examination Fee for the Ph.D programme shall be read as ₹2645/- instead of ₹2646/-.

2) In Sl. No. 1.4 (the revised fee structure for B.Tech (Food Technology)) of the order read 2nd :

- The revised University Union Fee (sl.no.8(vi)) may be read as ₹550/- instead of ₹440/-.
- The revised Admission Fee shall be collected as applicable to other UG programmes, and it shall be ₹880/-.

3) In Sl. No. 8 (Fee for various Examinations) of the order read 2nd :

- Item No. 3 should be read as:
Comprehensive Examination Fee for PG Programme.
- Item No. 4 will remain as:
Comprehensive Examination Fee for Ph.D Programme.

Dr. S GOPAKUMAR

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

To

- 1.The Dean of Faculty/Deans of all colleges.
- 2.All Academic Officers (UG) & (PG)
- 3.Programmer (Acad)
- 4.The Director of Information System
- 5.The Director of Students' Welfare.

Copy to:-PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director of Education/Deputy
Registrar (Edu)/All Section Officers of Directorate of Education/Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Signed by

Aji V.N
Section Officer

Date: 23-08-2025 13:05:34